
( -, DUKE 
ENERGY® 
FLORIDA 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

December 22, 2021 

FILED 12/22/2021 
DOCUMENT NO. 13142-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

Dianne M. Triplett 
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL 

Re: Docket No. 20150171-EI; Petition for Issuance of Nuclear Asset-Recovery 
Financing Order by Duke Energy Florida 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Pursuant to the Nuclear Asset-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement entered in 
connection with the above-referenced docket, attached for filing is Duke Energy Florida, LLC' s 
Monthly Servicer's Certificate for the billing month of November 2021. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (727) 820-4692 
should you have any questions concerning this filing. 

DMT/mw 
Attachment 

Respectfully, 

s/ Dianne M. Triplett 

Dianne M. Triplett 

299 First Avenue North (33701) • 

Phone: 727.820.4692 • Fax: 727.820.5041 • Email: dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via 
electronic mail to the following this 22nd day of December, 2021. 

           s/ Dianne M. Triplett 
Attorney 

Theresa L. Tan 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 
ltan@psc.state.fl.us 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen A. Putnal 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 

Robert Scheffel Wright / John T. LaVia, III 
Gardner Law Firm 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL  32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 

C. Rehwinkel / R. Gentry
Office of Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1400
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us  

James W. Brew 
Stone Law Firm 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC  20007-5201 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 



MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE 
DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC 

$1,294,290,000 Serles A Senior Secured Nuclear Asset-Recovery Bonds 

Pursuant to SECTION 3.0l(b) of the Nuclear Auet·Recovery Property Servicing 
Agrttment d~ied as of June 22, 2016 by and between Duke Energy Florida, Inc., u 

Servlcu, ond Ouke Energy Florida Project Finance, LLC, as Issuer (the "Servicing 
Aitrccmcnt"), the Servicer docs hereby cortily as follows: 

Capltaliled terms u~ but not denned In this Monthly Servlcer's Certlflcate t,ave their 
respectm meanings as set forth In the Servicing Aj!,eement. References herein to 

ceruin sectlon1 and subsc-cUons arc references to tht res~ sectJons or 
subsecllons of the StrvtcJng Agreem.,nt. 

Current BILLING MONTH: November 2021 

current BIW NG MONTll: 11/1/2021-12/1/2021 

lm~rd BU"' for prior 81WNG MONTH: October 2021 

Resld1!<1tl1I Total l!IUed 
R~tial NUCL£AR ASSET-RECOVERY CHARGE ('NARC-) Billed 

Ge-.il SNvitt Non-Oernand Total Billed 
General~" Non-Oemand NA.RC BIiied 

Gen<!nl -ce SOied 
Genenl SeM~ NARC B1ned 

Ge-.1-ce Demand Total Billed 
Ge~ral Service Demand NAAC BIiied 

Cumnable Total Billed 

CUrtalf•ble NARC Billed 

lnt.,rruptlble Total Bllled 

lntemi11t>ble NARC Billed 

Uchting Total Billed 
Ughtl11g N.ARC BUled 

YTO Net Write-offs ;,s a " olTotal Billed Revenue (see Nore JI 
Noo-Resldentlal aass C\lstomer WrttH>ffs 
Residential Oass Customer WritH>ffs 
r otal Write-offs 

lAclrepte NARC Collections (sn Notr 1} 

Total NARC R•mltted for CurTCnt 81WNG MONTH 

Resldentl•I NARC Collected 
General Service Non-Demand NARC Collected 
Gener.al Service N.ARC Collected 
General Service Demand NARC Collected 
Curtoilable NARC CoUected 
Interruptible NARC Collected 
lighting NARC Colleeted 
SUb· Total of NARC Collected 

Total Curnnt NARC Collected and Remitted 

s 

$ 

$ 

28-4.652,273 
5,003,267 

31,156,934 
S37,047 

l,~.316 
26,630 

U7,280,681 
2,316,304 

1.061,1&2 
19,440 

12,609,831 
342,601 

2,016,167 

8,294 

0.303" 

4,342,475 
466,340 

22,923 
2,010,060 

17,192 
297,283 

7,163 
7,163,436 

7,163,436 

1.76" 

1.n"' 

1.6~ 

1.98" 

1.83"' 

2.n"' 

0.41"' 
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Aur•a•t• NARC R, mlttances for Scpt,mber 2021 BIWNG MONTH 

Ayreg1te NARC Remittances for October 2021 BIUING MONTH 

Aareg•te NARC Remittances for Nov,mber 2021 BIWNG MONlli 
Agar,gate NARC Remittances for December 2021 BILLING MONlli 

Ayregate NARC R•mlttances for January 2022 BIWNG MONTH 
Ayregate NARC R• mlttances for febru1ry 2022 BILLING MONTH 
Total NARC Remltt1nces 
CUrTent BIWNG MONTI!: 11/1/20U • 12/1/2021 

Executed as of this 20th d•v of Dec,mber 2021. 

••Nott J: NARC WritHJ/f not applitd ta Individual custo=r do.uts. 

.. Not• 2: NARC col/rctioru allocated baud on prior month bllflngs. 

CC: DUKE ENERGY FlORIDA PROJECT RNANCE, UC 

$ 

$ 

8,676,810 

7,918,893 
7,163,436 

23,759,139 

DUKE ENERGY Fl.OIIIDA, LLC, 

uSenllcar 

::d~&tik--
Director, Electric Utilities and Infrastructure 
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